Docket No.: DC5142 PCT 1

FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼		_ ▼	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Glenn Viaplana Gordon; John Bernard Horstman; Donald Taylor Liles; Randall Gene Schmidt; Gary Michael Wieber; Gerald Lawrence Witucki		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Dow Corning Corporation Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	s) 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	P. O. Box 994		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Midland	State/Prov.: MI	
Other	1 	Country: US	ZIP: 48686-0994	
Execution Date: <u>06/30/04, 07/06/04</u>	4, and 07/07/04	Additional name(s) & address(es	s) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
PCT/US2004/021777 J	uly 7, 2004		77777777777777777777777777777777777777	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Patricia M. Scaduto		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 39,827		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: Dow Corning Corpora	tion	credited or debited to deposit account		
<u>IP</u> Dept CO1232		Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account	
2200 W. Salzburg Road, P. O. Box	994	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Midland	State/Prov.: MI	04-1520		
Country: US	ZIP: 48686-0994	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patricia M. Scaduto Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				

1

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Glenn Viaplana Gordon of Midland, Michigan US, a Citizen of US; John Bernard Horstman of Midland, Michigan US, a Citizen of US; Donald Taylor Liles of Midland, Michigan US, a Citizen of US; Randall Gene Schmidt of Midland, Michigan US, a Citizen of US; Gary Michael Wieber of Midland, Michigan US, a Citizen of US; and Gerald Lawrence Witucki of Midland, Michigan US, a Citizen of US;

Hereby sells, assigned and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Dow Corning Corporation 2200 West Salzburg Road

P.O. Box 994

Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 US

and the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

AMINOFUNCTIONAL SILICONE RESINS AND EMULSIONS CONTAINING THEM

and which is found in PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US2004/021777 filed on July 7, 2004 which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/487,698 filed on July 16, 2003 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention or arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications, or any national filing, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney or agent, as designated in any Power of Attorney I have executed with respect to this invention, to insert the filing dates and serial numbers of the above identified patent applications when they become known in the space above if not already provided.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

> PATENT REEL: 015465 FRAME: 0911

2

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

ASSIGNOR further covenants to promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof and to execute any divisional or continuing application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements, should the same be necessary or desirable in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications and to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this

<u>a</u> day of <u>aux y</u> , 2004.
Henr Viaplana Gordon
This is to certify that Glenn Viaplana Gordon has signed this document in my presence this
day of Stelly, 2004. Letty Signature of Witness
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of, 2004. John Bernard Horstman
This is to certify that John Bernard Horstman has signed this document in my presence this
Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 015465 FRAME: 0912

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of _______, 2004. Donald Taylor Liles This is to certify that Donald Taylor Liles has signed this document in my presence this Patricia M Scaduto Signature of Witness IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of July , 2004. This is to certify that Randall Gene Schmidt has signed this document in my presence this

4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of, 2004.
Lang my Wube,
Gary Michael Wieber
This is to certify that Gary Michael Wieber has signed this document in my presence this
(day of July , 2004.
Kell Q Ameth
Signature of Witness
orginature/or witness
· Parameter and the second sec
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
06 day of July , 2004.
bull Tawrence With
Gerald Lawrence Witucki
his is to certify that Gerald Lawrence Witucki has signed this document in my presence this
Kelly a smith
ignature of Witness